
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1610
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013
PENDING PROJECTS OF DDA NO
Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether various projects for allotment of land to hospitals, colleges and dispensaries are pending with the Delhi Development
Authority;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reasons for pendency of such projects; and

(d) the action taken/being taken by the Government for early clearance of these projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b)to(d) : According to information furnished by Delhi Development Authority, at present the request of the allotment of land for 17 sites for Dispensaries, 02 sites for Hospitals and 01 site for College/University are under examination for allotment subject to furnishing of feasibility report, Layout Plan and ascertaining the Legal status of the land.

The requests for allotment are disposed of in view of above eligibility norms.
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